.

moNw»

Presentation

IoMMmoNwy

8th Grade Parent/Guardian
Registration Information Session
January 17, 2023
AGENDA

WELCOME & THE EASTVIEW VISION
Mr. Bruce Miller - Principal

Welcome and Targets for the Session

Our Passion, Commitment and Guiding Principles
The Eastview Scholar - It Starts with Me...

The Home-School Partnership

The Eastview Counseling Program

. THE EASTVIEW MISSION & REGISTRATION PROCESS

Ms. Jodi Hanson — Assistant Principal

Graduation Requirements

Typical Academic Day at EVHS
Support Opportunities

Honors Programing

Electives

The Importance of Course Selection
On-line Registration Overview

Next steps and dates to remember

PROGRAM AND DEPARTMENT LEADER
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS OPEN HOUSE

Welcome to the
Eastview
Family

\?ﬁ = ——

UNITY

[ dreamed | stood in a studio
And watched two sculptors there,
The clay they used was a young child's mind
And they finished it with care.

One was a teacher; the tools used
Were books and care and dreams;
One a supportive family with a guiding hand
And a gentle and loving heart.

Day after day the teacher toiled
With a touch that was deft and sure
While the student’s family labored by their side
And polished and smoothed it o'er.

And when at last their task was done
They were proud of what they had wrought,
For the things they had molded into the child

Could neither be sold nor bought

And each agreed they would have failed
If they had worked alone.
For with the family stood the school
And with the teacher, the home.

To engage in the presentation tonight, go to:

€ To view the presentation on your own device: http://bit.do/classof2027
To ask questions during the presentation: http://bit.do/classof2027questions >

Questions
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. Online Tools

District 196 uses a combination of robust systems to collect, manage and share information
with students and families. This keeps parents and guardians involved and actively
participating in their student’s education. The district will continue to use Infinite Campus,
Schoology and FeePay district wide this year. See the graphic below for more info on the role
each system plays and examples of information available in each system.

[ aymeﬂ'i:w & a a=rrls
paypams,

ih » W I - I
» District-wide registration and
payment system

* Register and pay for field
trips, activities & athletics

* District-wide learning
management system

* Course information,
resourcesand
announcements

* In-progress grading
details ) '
‘= Communication toal

e District-wide student
information system

» Student, family and
emergency contact
information

* Student schedules and
attendance

'+ Purchase parking permitsand
_ other options

* Deposit funds into lunch
‘account

* End-term grades and
transcripts

Students and families new to District 196:

¢ Login information will be sent via email from Eastview High School in mid-August.
Students and families continuing in District 196:

* Continue using existing login credentials for all three systems.

(ommunication Opportunities:

PERSONAL INTERACTION:
Ninth Grade & New Student Orientation — Monday, August 28"
Parent Open House — Monday, September 11"
Parent-Teacher Conferences — Fall: Oct 12%/13"; Winter: March 7t"/8"

Phone calls, emails, appointments w/ teachers, counselors, coaches, etc.

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION:
Bi-weekly email announcements (also available on EVHS homepage)
Tardy/absence notification (daily via email and voice message)
Schoology announcements (via course and/or student groups)
Teacher email bursts
Schoology in-progress grades; Infinite Campus end-term grades
Special events and post high school planning emails
Eastview Scholars Blog — (emailed and available on EVHS homepage)

ONLINE AND SOCIAL MEDIA:
EVHS Homepage: public.district196.org/evhs
Facebook: @EastviewHighSchool
LinkedIn: (various professional pages)

Email: Eastview@district196.org
Twitter: @EVHSAthletics

“Our partnership with families is
important to the success of each
individual  student and  their
specialized learning. Together, with
our dedicated teachers, our goal is to
partner with you to ensure your
children, our students, will have a
successful learning experience.”
e ———— e ————
~Mr. Bruce Miller

Principal, Eastview High School
Bruce.Miller@district196.org

000
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EASTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
REGISTRATION CONTACT LIST

ADMINISTRATION
Name Role Phone # Voice Mail # Email Address

(651-683-6969)
BriCe RIIER Principal 952-431-8909 18909 bruce.miller@district196.org
el éﬁi’:f;?i;g‘;’fj;;ﬁ: cervices | 952-431-8912 18912 jodi.hanson @district196.org
AERCRIRrEnEife éii'rsiz'?jn':r;“:f;':crﬁvi - 952-431-8907 18907 rob.franchino@district196.org
HatFerEat éﬁiﬁgﬁ:g‘ifﬁ:eﬁs 952-431-8905 18905 matt.percival @district196.org
SSEIERERIE: e e o 1ot 952-431-8918 18918 hussein.arrale@district196.org

11th & 12t Grades
It beck AdmistiatV el s TGN 952-431-8920 18920 kurt.habeck@district196.org
9th & 10t Grades

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM LEADERS
Name Department/Program Phone # Voice Mail # Email Address

(651-683-6969)
Leah Lencowski Business & Marketing 952-431-8900 x88652 leah.lencowski@district196.org
Rob Franchino Engineering & Technologies 952-431-8907 x18907 rob.franchino@district196.org
Joy Hanson English & Language Arts 952-431-8900 x83418 joy.hanson@district196.org
Mia Battistone Family & Consumer Science 952-431-8900 x86705 mia.battistone@istrict196.org
Travis Lee Mathematics 952-431-8900 x88623 travis.lee@district196.org
Kay Huhner Mentor Program 952-431-8900 x18966 kay.huhner@district196.org
Greg Douma Music & Dance 952-431-8953 x18953 gregory.douma@district196.o0rg
Mary Dye Phy Ed/Wellness/Safety Ed 952-431-8900 x88642 mary.dye@district196.0rg
Mark Tollefson Science 952-431-8900 x88665 mark.tollefson@district196.org
Mary Carberry Social Studies 952-431-8900 x84413 mary.carberry@district196.o0rg
Ann DeMarco Special Education 952-431-8925 x18925 ann.demarco@district196.org
Molly Kasper Work Experience 952-431-8900 x84428 molly.kasper@district196.org
Liz Perona World Languages 952-431-8900 x82537 elizabeth.perona@district196.org
Scott Gustafson Visual Art 952-431-8900 x88662 scott.pustafson@district196.org
SCHOOL COUNSELORS + STUDENT SERVICES
Name Alpha Assignment Phone # Voice Mail # Email Address

(651-683-6969)
Quincy Davis A-Cha, AVID Class of 2024 952-431-8982 x18982 quincy.davis@district196.org
Mark Wanous Chb-Hak 952-431-8928 x18928 mark.wanous@district196.org
Terri Greener Hal- Man 952-431-8929 x18929 terri.greener@district196.org
Jena Hitt Hal- Man 952-431-8992 x18992 jena.hitt@district196.org
Kelly Fisher Mao-Per, AVID Class of 2027 952-431-8930 x18930 kelly.fisher@dstrict196.org
Anne Scholen Pes-Ste, AVID Class of 2026 952-431-8927 x18927 anne.scholen@district196.org
Larinda Hodges Stf-Z, AVID Class of 2025 952-431-8931 x18931 larinda.hodges@district196.org
Farrah Jennings igs'fifn'zz:”gﬁi alented | 9524318926 x18926 farrah.jennings@district196.0rg
Ann DeMarco School Psychologist 952-431-8925 x18925 ann.demarco@district196.0rg
Karen Hamm School Psychologist 952-431-8715 x18715 karen.hamm@district196.org
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NAVIGATING THE NEXT STEPS---

High School Course Registration, \\‘ /gy) High School
College and Beyond

N &= Eastview

Monday, January 23" at 6:30pm - EVHS

Join us for an educational evening for parents and families! With so many options available to students in high school and
S0 many questions about what comes next, we hope to offer some perspective and guidance to help you navigate the
process. Join us for one or more of the following parent/family education and information sessions on Monday, January
23" Each session will be offered twice, at 6:30pm and again at 7:15pm. No pre-registration required.

COLLEGE PLANNING 101 (GRADES 9-11) - CENTER COMMONS AT 6:30PM AND 7:15PM

EVHS Counselors Farrah Jennings and Anne Scholen will introduce the college application process for
families with students in grades 9-11. This is an introductory workshop that will walk you through the steps
of the college application process and what students/families should know and do before senior year.

EARLY COLLEGE CREDIT OPTIONS - C250 AT 6:30PM AND 7:15PM

Jodi Hanson, EVHS Assistant Principal, and several AP and CIS teachers will talk about the variety of
options availalbe for students in grades 10-12 to earn early college credit while in high school.
Discussion will include Advanced Placement, College in the Schools, PSEO and more.

LIFE AFTER EASTVIEW - LEARNING COMMONS AT 6:30PM AND 7:15PM

Local author and friend of EVHS, Tom Cody/Top20 Training, will discuss lead an engaging discussion
about what kids need when they leave here and how to develop these "star qualities” now by taking
advantage of the wide array of courses and opportunties Eastview has to offer.

ALUMNI PERSPECTIVES PANEL - C235/C236 AT 6:30PM AND 7:15PM

Let's hear from some of our Eastview graduates about their experiences and "woulda-shoulda-coulda"
advice! They'll share their stories to help you and your students navigate the many choices during the
registration process.

Tuesday & Wednesday, January 24t & 25 at 6:30pm — ZOOM

Join our Eastview High School Elective Program and Department Leaders as they share the exciting world of electives at
EVHS! Join one (or more) live Zoom session focused on the elective area of your choice to learn more and ask questions. In
each 20-minute session, there will be a brief presentation, followed by Q & A. Join as many as you would like and stay for
as long as you need to get your question(s) answered! The schedule will be repeated both Tuesday (January 24) and
Wednesday (January 25) evenings. https://evhs.district196.org/academics/registration/electives-exploration




